



# METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON AIRPORTS AUTHORITY

## RFP No. 1-18-C002 Refuse Removal and Recycling Services at DCA, IAD & DTR

November 15, 2017

### Questions and Answers – 3<sup>rd</sup> set

**Notice: Questions may have been edited for clarity and relevance.**

1. **Question:** To our knowledge, there are no State Certified Front-Loader scales in Virginia. Our scale vendor documentation advertises that the weights will be within 1% accuracy. Can the Authority remove this requirement? If not, can the Authority provide a list of vendors who can supply State Certified Front-Loader scales to meet this new SOW requirement?

**Answer:** **No changes on Statement of Work.**

2. **Question:** New Section XIII – Incentive and Disincentive Program – Given this very large change in Scope, we are requesting additional time to evaluate the risk associated with the Disincentive. We would like an extension to no sooner than Friday, December 1<sup>st</sup> 2017.

**Answer:** **Proposal due date remains November 17, 2017 at 2:00 PM.**

3. **Question:** How are the Disincentive from New Section XIII determined and documented? How will Contractors be notified such circumstances?

**Answer:** **See Amendment 005.**